# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Paul T. Lin	09/19/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lin Packaging Technologies, Ltd.	
Street Address:	505 E. Travis St.	
City:	Marshall	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75670	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7408253

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)758-1550

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-758-1500

Email: ebarnes@pattonboggs.com

Correspondent Name: Patton Boggs LLP 2001 Ross Avenue Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **Suite 3000** 

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 026304.0107PTUS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lawrence R. Youst

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

REEL: 021669 FRAME: 0012

**PATENT** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Paul T. Lin, hereinafter called the "Assignor," owns the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 7,408,253, titled "Chip-embedded support-frame board wrapped by folded flexible circuit for multiplying packing density" (the "Lin Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Lin Packaging Technologies, Ltd., hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Lin Patent as more fully set forth below.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, his successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Lin Patent, and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, substitutions, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, including the right to recover for past damages, to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, his successors and assigns to the full end of the term of the Lin Patent.

FURTHER, be it known that the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, his successors and assigns, the entire worldwide rights to the Lin Patent, and to any foreign counterpart patents to the Lin Patent, and any pending counterpart applications, and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, substitutions, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, in all countries of the world, including the right to prosecute such applications and obtain patents, and further agrees to execute any and all papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

And the Assignor does hereby covenant and agree, for himself and his legal representatives, that he will assist the Assignee in enforcing the Lin Patent against infringement; in the making and prosecution of any other applications for Letters Patent that the Assignee may elect to make covering the inventions herein identified, as herein before set forth, including any application for reissue, application for reexamination, application for foreign patent rights, or any proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office affecting the inventions, investing in the Assignee exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said inventions, or any application for Letters Patents herein contemplated; that he will promptly execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers and make all lawful oaths which may be requested by the Assignee to fully carry out the terms of this assignment; and further that he will communicate to Assignee, or to his successors, assigns,

PATENT REEL: 021669 FRAME: 0013 and legal representatives, any facts known respecting said inventions, and at the expense of the Assignee, testify in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid the Assignee, his successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce the patent rights assigned hereunder for said inventions in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has hereunto set his hands on the date indicated below.

Dated: 50+ 19, 500 Paul T. Lin

**PATENT** REEL: 021669 FRAME: 0014

**RECORDED: 10/10/2008**